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INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

{Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAT), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7  : Assessment Year
o filed and verified] : 2021-22

(Pleam: see Rule 12 af the Income-tax Rules, ]962)

© PAN § AACASE047G

| Name . SRISAFKRISHNA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Address D.NO.80-112-G-i-1 , ABBAS NAGAR , 0, KUR’\IOOL KURNOOL 02—Arldhra Pradesh 21 [ndla 518002

Status AQP/BOL Form Number lTR—7
Filed u/s ]39(] - Return filed on or before duc date . e-Filing Acknowledgement Number . 912050070110122

Current Year busmcss loss if any i

Towal fncome

- Book Profit under MAT, where applu.abk 2

Taxable income and Tax details

TYotal tax, intcrest and Fee payable

 Taxes Paid ' ' 7 21,558 |

(+YTax Payable /(-)Refundable (6-7) 8 (} 21,560

., Dividend Tax Payable 9

.g Interost Payable . - 10

% . - P Y .. P :

Z_; Total Dividend tax and interest payable _ 11

2 e e . B
2 Taxes Paid o Co : . 12 -

E: : : "

B

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refiundable (11-12) : - : s 13

Accreted Income as per scction IISTD . : e 14 .

— § Additional Tax payablc u/s LISTD ' : : S-S
E © Interest pdyah]c /s llSTi:. : ' 16
£ Additional Tax and interest payable 17
]
§ Tax and interest paid 18
L

{+)Tax Payable /(-)Rcfundable (17-18) 19

This return has been digitally signed by G.PULLAIAH in the capacity of having PAN ACPPGS547D from 1P address 10.1.219.49 on 11-01-
2022 13:54:32

DSC 5L No. & lssuer 4717134 &  21693250CN=c-Mudhra Sub CA for Class 3 Individual 2014,0U=Certifying Authority,O=eMudhra Consumer

B —

AACASG047G079 120504701 1G1229F 3368945 EBFB1(M84A97TDFB75A8 8FC2COFRB2C

B0 MU SEND THIS AC K"\(}‘ﬁi 1 DGCEMENT TO CPC, BENGALU RL
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A.Y. 2021-2022

Name : SRI SAlI KRISHNA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY Previous Year : 2020-2021
PAN : AACAS 6047 G
Address : D.NO.80-112-G-1-1,
ABBAS NAGAR Status : Trust
KURNOOL, KURNOOL - 518 002 D.O.F. :15-Feb-2006

Statement of Income

Rs. Rs. Rs.
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13 1 0
® Total Income
Tax on total income
TDS 2 21,558
Total prepaid taxes 21,558
® Refund Due 21,560
Schedule 1
Taxable Income u/s 11 to 13
Return to be furnished u/s 139(4A)
Whether registered u/s 12A / 12AA? Yes
Whether approved u/s 10(23C) (iv) to (via)? No
Aggregate income referred to in sections 10, 11 & 12 19,68,04,852
Income available for application u/s 11 19,68,04,852
- 11(1): applied in India during the PY
- Revenue account 19,59,09,538
- Capital account 34,36,931 19,93,46,469
- 11(1): Accumulation to the extent of 15% 0 19,68,04,852
Income after application 0
Total deemed income
Taxable income 0
Schedule 2
TDS as per Form 16A
Deductor, TAN TDS TDSclaimed Gross receipt
deducted in current year offered
Sanprints Private Limited, TAN- MUMS43851D 2,229 2,229 1,48,610
Sanprints Private Limited, TAN- MUMS43851D 15,229 15,229 2,03,050
Lim?tztét‘h%r\r;\l f’lci'\o:’eDrA%lgtTrlzbanon Company Of Andhra Pradesh 4100 4100 41,000
Total 21,558 21,558 3,92,660




= Bank A/c for Refund: UNION BANK OF INDIA 354601010035054 IFSC: UBIN0535460

For SRI SAl KRISHNA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
Date : 11-Jan-2022

Place : KURNOOL
Authorised Signatory




1.

APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES U/s 11

Amount of Income Received during the year
a) From G.Pullaiah College of

Engineering and Technology Rs.14,67,21,833.00
b) From Ravindra College of
Engineering for Women Rs. 5,00,83,019.00

------------------- Rs.19,68,04,852.00

Amount of Income spent during the previous year
a) From G.Pullaiah College of

Engineering and Technology Rs.14,58,83,062.00
b) From Ravindra College of
Engineering for Women Rs. 5,00,26,477.00

Less: Depreciation
a) From G.Pullaiah College of

Engineering and Technology Rs.1,59,18,255.00
b) From Ravindra College of
Engineering for Women Rs. 60,96,335.00

Rs. 2,20,14,590.00
------------------ Rs.17,38,94,949.00

Amount of Income spent in the nature of Capital Expenditure
a) From G.Pullaiah College of

Engineering and Technology Rs. 32,57,562.00
b) From Ravindra College of
Engineering for Women Rs. 1,79,369.00
------------------ Rs. 34,36,931.00
Total Amount Spent Rs.17,73,31,880.00

% of Income Spent during the Previous Year 90.10%
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G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
Income and Expenditure Statement

Particulars

Direct Expenses

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

14,58,83,062.01 Direct Incomes

Particulars

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

14,67,21,832.98

Salaries 6,99,26,009.00 Accured Interest 45,100.00
Advertisement 25,29,781.33 Bus Fee 24,29,500.00
ANCT.E 1,00,000.00 Interest Received 11,520.00
Audit Fee & Exp 1,30,000.00 Jntu Fees 33,90,950.00
Bank Charges 2,49,317.95 Misc.Income 54,63,762.98
Building Maintanance 28,27,735.00 Tuition Fee 13,53,81,000.00
Depreciation 1,59,18,255.03
Electrical Charges 49,08,722.00
ESIC 2,05,094.00
Faculty Development 22,22,737.00
Functions & Celebration 10,20,749.00
Games and Sports 13,13,400.00
Insurance 7.67.640.00
Interest on Loan 1,04,66,871.00
Internet Charges 18.06.270.00
Jntu Fee 90.200.00
Libruary Exp 23,55.800.00
Maintanance of Garden 10,07,120.00
Maintanance of Laboratories 38,58,860.00
Misc.. Ex 12,00,700.00
NBA Charges 1,77,000.00
Placement & Training Exp 32,25,224.00
Postage 6,03,805.00
Printing & Stationery 42,44,653.00
Processing Fee 2,97,350.00
Provident Fund 12,50,685.00
Research&Development Exp 17,04,520.00
Security Staff 25,90,435.00
Seminar Programmes 25,22,295.70
Staff Welfare Exp 14,98,880.00
Telephone Charges 3,70.882.00
Transport 6,25,000.00
Traveling & Conveyance 15.11.511.00
Vehicle Maintanance 12,52,560.00
Water Charges 11,03,000.00
Indirect Expenses
Excess of income over expenditure 8,38,770.97
Total 14,67,21,832.98 Total

14,67,21,832.98

For Sri Szi i4shng _ aticnal
(%"?L,u\\é‘?\f\.\r\\ﬂ

Secretary & Correspandam

o
- i

-




G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities

Capital Account
Capital A\c

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD Alc
Secured Loans
Unsecured Loans

Current Liabilities
Sundry Creditors
Outstanding Bills
Salaries Payable
TDS Payable

Suspense Alc

'
Excess of income over expenditure

Opening Balance
Current Period

Total

~ as at 31-Mar-2021

6.66,53,245 16

6,06,66.796.54
1,72,85,606.46
2.56,52.400 00

1,73,11,565.38
3,62,207.00
1,70,63,379.00
93,932.00

83877097

- Assets

6,66,53,245.16 Fixed Assets

10,36,04,803.00

3,48,31,083.38

Air Conditioner
Building
Computers

Electrical Equipment

Furniture
Generator

Lab Equipment
Library Books
Printers

Sports Meterial
Vehicle(Innova)
Vehicles

Water Cooler
Water Plant

8,38,770.97 Current Assets

20,59,27,902.51

Deposits (Asset)
Cash-in-hand
Bank Accounts
Fee Receivable
Tds Receivable

Total

&

~ asat 31-

12.07,231.94
7.64,46,255.22
10,07,627.68
1,28,38,031.06
79,06,979.00
1,32,367.18
1,18,29,976.38
45,14,817.57
1,91,380.42
5,74,393.22
3,94,356.56
21,61,842.43
1,45,235.14
1,75,033.54

10,77,279.28
39,271.01
4,50,150.31
8,45,25,000.00
3,10,674.57

Mar-2021

11,95,25,527.34

8,64,02,375.17

20,59,27,902.51
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G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
Bank OD Alc

Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars . Closing Balance
Debit Credit
UBI OD A/C (61009) 6,06,66,796.54
Grand Total - . ~ 6,06,66,796.54

For Sri Sai Krighna Education=' = "y
C;-{ LA L&\&N\RLQ ..

Scoictary & Correspondent




G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Secured Loans
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Closing Balance

Debit Credit
Sundaram Finance Ltd ' 20,34,792.00
Term Loan 354606350000001 4,.82,240.00
TERM LOAN 354606350000002 1,20,000.00
Ubi Term Loan 5476 16,68,811.00
UBI Term Loan 5477 19.12,520.08
Ubi Termloan(5480) 1,10,67.243 38
Grand Total 1,72,85,606.46

For Sri Sai Krishina Fducational Soci” §
\ g \D}DL\/Q .

Secretary & Correspondent




G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Particulars

B JANAKAMMA
Chandra Ads
Ch.Pullaiah
G.Alluramma
G.Gopinath

G.Pullaiah

G. Ranganayakulu

G Sreekanth
G.Subbamma

G Subhadra
G.Vamsidhar

G Venkata Subbamma
G.V.M Mohan Kumar
H.BABU VENKATESH PRASAD
Jaswanth Reddy

K SUBBA RAYUDU
Mohini Devi

P SATYANARAYANA
Ramesh Kumar
Raviprakash

R.Malini Prathap
Shaik Mumtaz Begum
Surekha Reddy
Venkata Prasad Reddy
Y.SAl VANI
Y.Sunkanna

Grand Totﬂ

Unsecured Loans
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

For Sri Sai Krishina |
~

CTdéing Balance
Debit Credit

14,50,000.00
7,30,000.00
1,00,000.00
1,00,000.00
1,16,400.00
20,75,000.00
20,78,200.00
10,00,000.00
11,90,000.00
30,00,000.00
2,42,800.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
10.00,000.00
36,00.000.00
6.00.000.00
5.00,000.00
5,00,000.00
13,00,000.00
5,00,000.00
10,00,000.00
9,50,000.00
15,00,000.00
5,00,000.00
13,50,000.00
1,70,000.00

2,56,52,400.00

' .1 na] Crrir "\
T 1ol olGiley

Lualy

\);\S\Dw\?&\\) "

Secratary & Corresponrot -



G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Sundry Creditors
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars

Amphisoft Technologies

Bookionics

CAPRICOT TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD
COIGN CONSULTANTS PVT LTD

Dvr Broadband Service

RAVINDRA DEGREE COLLEGE FOR WOMENS
Ravindra Eng Collge for Women
Ravindra Vidyanikhethan

SHL(India) Pvt.Ltd

Sri Saai Systems and Electonics
Talentio Solutions India

Wipro Enterprises PVT LTD

Grand Total

Clbging Balance

Debit

For Sri Sai Krichna Educatic

sl lifiiudd W .;_riu_ut"

%‘ . Z_\\\cw\d\,\, .

Credit

1,562,842.00
2,33,110.53
8,86,403.00
1,16,820.00
7,50,000.00
8,85,082.00
6161,543.85
63,42,738.00
3,20,960.00
68,666.00
2,41,400.00
11,562,000.00

1,73,11,565.38

el ©

Sdcretary & Corresp@ndent

-y



G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Fixed Assets
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Closing Balance
Debit Credit

Construction

Air Conditioner 12,07,231.94
Building 7.64,46,255.22
Computers 10,07, 627.68
Electrical Equipment 1,28,38,031.06
Furniture 79.06,979.00
Generator 1,32,367.18
Lab Equipment 1,18,29.976.38
Library Books 4514817 57
Printers 1,91,380.42
Sports Meterial 5,74,393.22
Vehicle(Innova) 3,94,356.56
Vehicles 21,61,842.43
Water Cooler 1,45235.14
' Water Plant 1,75,033.54
Grand Total 11,95,25,527.34

For Sri Sai Krishna Educational Sccizty

é,? 1 L.L\}-—QD{ \/Q .
Secretary & Corrospondent




Particulars

Electricity Deposit
Grand Total

G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Deposits (Asset)
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Closing Balance
Debit Credit
10,77,279.28
10,77,279.28

P

O O Helohmea Edironmtimnrmm] ©mmt e
FC. afl aai RISk '...'u-:uu.l:uu! wJdLil /




G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Bank Accounts
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars 7 7 ' [ Closing Balance
Debit Credit
ICICI BANK (027901002119) 1,426.30
ICICI Bank(027905003397) 2,73,475.20
SBI 38771057855 10,000.00
UBI AIC 441 1,05,329.03
Ubi Alc 35091 16,656.71
Union Bank of India (35083) 43 263.07
Grand Total 4,50,150.31
For Sri Sai Kris aticnal Sacicyy
\S&t vxoc\‘o

Seu.et;.ry & Corresponm’t




G.PULLAIAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Particulars

Tds Receivable 2013-14
TDS Receivable 2016-2017
TDS Receivable (2018-2019)
TDS Receivable 2019-20
TDS Receivable 2020-2021
Tds Receiveble 2012-13

Grand Total

Tds Receivable
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Closing Balance
Debit Credit

1,08,481.00
49,847.00
20,617.39
27,690.30
21,557.88
82,481.00

3,10,674.57
For Sri Sai Krishna Educational Soci=ty
é?] Sedewdo ..
Sacretary & Currezponﬁ,”



RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN
Income and Expenditure Statement

Particulars

Direct Expenses

Hostel Maintanance Exp
Salaries

Advertisment

AICTE

Audit Fee & Exp

Bank Charges

Building Maintanance
Depreciation

Electrical Charges

ESIC

Function & Celebrations
Games and Sports
Gardening

Insurance

Interest on Loan
Internet Charges
JNT.UAC

Library Exp

Maintanance of Laboratories Exp
Misc Expences

NBA Charges
Placement & Training Exp
Postage

Printing & Stationary
Provident Fund

Security Staff

Student Activities
Transport

Travelling Exp

Vehicle Maintanance
Water Charges

Work Shops& Seminar Programmes

. Indirect Expenses
Excess of income over expenditure

Total

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

49,91,687.05
1,69,38,843.00
7,20,000.00
1,55,000.00
70,000.00
94.947.40
13,36,176.00
60,96,335.14
13,47,598.00
34,338.00
2,35,500.00
3,24,530.00
15,81,300.00
2,90,660.00
35,92,599.00
9,42,300.00
27,57,450.00
3,95,805.00
8,23,754.00
8,24,343.00
1,65,200.00
6,14,459.00
3.05,236.00
11,91.820.00
2.96.637.00
14,37,189.17
5,48,520.00
2,30,030.00
5,89.789.00
5,15,910.00
3,33,498.00
2,45,023.00

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

"Particulars ~ 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

5,00,26,476.76 Direct Incomes 5,00,83,019.00

Bus Fee 15,41,450.00
Hostel Fee 95,92,900.00
Interest Received 4,594.00
Jntu Fees 10,04,550.00
Miscelleneous Income 45,62,525.00
Tution Fee 3,33,77,000.00
56,542.24
15,00,83,019.00 Total . 5,00,83, 019.00
For Sri Sai Krishna Educational Soc iety

('7) Wpf\ar -

Sccretary & Correspondent




RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities

Capital Account
Capital A/c 3,68,28.572.93

Loans (Liability)
Bank OD Alc
Secured Loans
Unsecured Loans

2,02,21,434.05
6.70,663.00
1,50,05,530.00

Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors 1,50,000.00
Salaries Payable 21,14,394.00
TDS Payable 88,348.00
Suspense Alc
Excess of income over expenditure
Opening Balance
Current Period 56,542.24

Total

Assets

3,68,28,572.93 Fixed Assets

3,58,97,627.05

23,52,742.00

Air Conditioners
Bricks Machine
Building
Computers

Electrical Eqipment

Furniture
Generator

Lab Equipment
Library Books
Printers

Sports Meterial
Vehicles
Water Cooler

56,542.24 Current Assets

7,51,35,484.22

Sundry Debtors
Cash-in-hand

Bank Accounts
Fee Receivable
Tds Receivable

Total

as at 31-Mar-2021

5,51,713.05
37,671.14
3,35,88402.18
7,559.44
20,42,848.67
41,25,790.07
1,22,987.57
20,46,766.57
24,42,787.45
1,45,609.97
2,58,216.53
26,81,815.75
1,26,164.86

61,61,543.85
52,537.29
3,34,680.83
2,03.39,000.00
69,389.00

4,81,78,333.25

2,69,57,150.97

7,51,35,484.22

-

For Sri Sai Krishaa Educational Sor’

L,\X\Cv:}{_(/v .y

e
Secretary & Correspondent
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Particulars

Ubi Od Alc 40507
Grand Total

RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN
Bank OD Alc

Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Closing Balance
Debit Credit

2,02,21,434.05
. 2,02,21,434.05
For Sri Sai Krichpa Educational Soci

%’ . LxML& L\;
‘_r-‘——'—_"—7
Socretary & Correspofident




RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Secured Loans
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Closing Balance

Debit ' Credit
SUNDARAM FINANCE 6,70,663.00
Grand Total el — - Ry ~ 6,70,663.00
For Sri S'- Krishna Educational Socisty

\)\O\A_\ZL() t




Particulars

DILIP FABRICS PROP
G.Alluramma

G CH PULLAIAH
G.Gopinath
G.K.Venkateswarlu
G.Pullaiah

G Subbamma

G V.M Mohan Kumar
Jashwanth Reddy

K LALITHA

K Raghavendra

Mohini Devi

P Ch.Venkata Ramana
P.V.Ramana

« PV Ramana Reddy

Supriya
S YASHODA

Grra_nd To}g__l___

RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Unsecured Loans
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

 Closing Balance
Debit Credit

10,24,000.00
6,48,580.00
6,50,300.00
3,84,100.00
1,50,000.00
35,17,200.00
2,00,400.00
6.83,200.00
11,50,000.00
5,00,000.00
5,00,000.00
20,00,000.00
2,50,000.00
3,00,000.00
23,78,000.00
5,00,000.00
1,69,750.00

1,50,05,530.00

'bA.JI '._.u.}.

mk\/o

Secratary & Correspondent



RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Sundry Creditors
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars ' Closing Balance
Debit Credit
ASSPIRING MINDS ASSESMENT PVT 1,560,000.00
Grand Total ¥ N 1,50,000.00

For Sri Sai Krishna Educational Scn'~'y
@/ \?¢Wk .
Secretary & Comespondetit——




RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Fixed Assets
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars o 7 ‘ ) Closing Balance
Debit Credit
Construcion Wip

Air Conditioners 6.51,713.05
Bricks Machine 37,671.14
Building 3,35,88,402.18
Computers 7,559 .44
Electrical Eqipment 20,42 848.67
Furniture 41,25790.07
Generator 1,22,987.57
Lab Equipment 20,46,766.57
Library Books 24.42,787 45
Printers 1,45609.97
Sports Meterial 2,58,216.53
Vehicles 26,81,815.75
Water Cooler 1,26,164.86
' Grand Total 4,81,78,333.25

For Sri Sai Krishna Edu y

cational Socist
6’ N O\
, e
Secretary & Correspandent




RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Sundry Debtors
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars 7C|osir:|g Balance

Debit Credit
G.Pullaiah College of Engineering & Tech 61,61,543.85
Grand Total 61,61,543.85

thicational Conln
ucational Socinty




Particulars

AXIS BANK LTD
ICICI (027901002120)
UBI 35126

Ubi A/c 35119

Ubi A\c 35054

__Grand Total

RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Bank Accounts
Group Summary

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Closing Balance
Debit Credit

76,828.00
10,891.41
1,11,611.26
44,899.31
90,550.85

- 3,34,680.83
For Sri Sai Kric Educational Soc:!

g’ 4 b\\,\&-'C"K\-'\*-n --

s

Sacretary & Correspondent




RAVINDRA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

Tds Receivable
Group Summary
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars Closing Balance

Debit Credit
Tds Receivable 2012-13 20,912.00
Tds Receivable 2013-14 33,420.00
TDS Received 2016-2017 15,057.00
Grand Total o 7 69,389.00

For Sri Sai Krishaa Educational Socizyy
\ ‘-’t"\m-’h&q

7 = v
Saecratary & Correspondent




FORM NO. 10B

[See Rule 17B]

Audit Report under section 12A (b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961 in the case of

charitable or religious trusts or institutions

| have examined the balance sheet of SRI SAl KRISHNA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, AACAS 6047 G [name and PAN of
the trust or institution] as at 31" March 2021 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in
agreement with the books of account maintained by the said Trust or institution.

| have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of my knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
above-named Trust visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for
the purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by me subject to the comments given below: -

In my opinion and to the best of my information, and according to information given to me the said accounts give a true

and fair view' -

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Trust as at 31* March 2021 and

(if) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31* March 2021.

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

G-___‘_‘_-_-)
Place:.  KURNOOL KV KRISHNAIAH
Date 08-Jan-2022 M. No. 025725
UDIN:  22025725AAAABF8893 40/446, STATION ROAD

KURNOOL




[§)

ANNEXURE
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

1. Application of income for charitable or religious purposes.

Amount of income of the previous year applied to charitable or

religious purposes in India during that year. 19,93,46,469

Whether the Trust has exercised the option under clause (2) of

the Explanation to section 11 (1)7? If so, the details of the amount No
of income deemed to have been applied to charitable or religious

purposes in India during the previous year

Amount of income accumulated or set apart for application to

charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not exceed No
15 per cent of the income derived from property held under trust

wholly for such purposes. 0
Amount of income eligible for exemption under section 11(1)(c) No
[Give details]

Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to in item 3

above, accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under

section 11(2) 0
Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above has

been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in section | No
11(2)(b)? If so, the details thereof.

Whether any part of the income in respect of which an option was
exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) in No
any earlier year is deemed to be income of the previous year

under section 11(1B)? If so, the details thereof

Whether, during the previous year, any part of income

accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section

11(2) in any earlier year: -

(@) has been applied for purposes other than charitable or No
religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or set

apart for application thereto, or

(b)  has ceased to remain invested in any security referred to in No
section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account referred to- in
section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2) (b) (iii) or

(c) has not been utilized for purposes for which It was
accumulated or set apart during the period for which it No
was to be accumulated or setapart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the details

thereof.




I1. Application or use of income or property for the benefit of persons referred to in section 13 [3]
1 Whether any part of the income or property of the Trust was lent, or
continues to be lent in the previous year to any person referred to in
section 13(3) [hereinafter referred to in this Annexure as such No
person]? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any
2. Whether any land, building or other property of the Trust was made,
or continued to be made, available for the use of any such person No
during the previous year? If so, give details of the property and.the
amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.
3 Whether any payment was made to any such person during the
previous year by way of salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give No
details.
4. Whether the services of the Trust were made available to any such
person during the previous year? If so, give details thereof together No

with remuneration or compensation received, if any.

[4,]

Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or
on behalf of the Trust during the previous year from any such No
person? If so, give details thereof together with the consideration
paid
6. Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on
behalf of the Trust during the previous year to any such person? If No
s0, give details thereof together with the consideration received.
7 Whether any income or property of the Trust was diverted during the
previous year in favour of any such person? If so, give details
thereof together with the amount of income or value of property so No
diverted.
8. Whether the income or property of the Trust was used or applied
during the previous year for the benefit of any such person in any No

other manner? If so, give details.

Il Investment held at any time during the previous year(s) in concerns in which persons referred to in section
13(3) have a substantial interest.

Where the Whether the amount in

g| concernis a Col. 4 exceeded 5 per
Name and address of the company, Nominal value of  Income fromthe  cent of the capital of

No concern Number and the investment investment the concern during the

class of shares previous year- say,

held Yes/No

1 2 3 4 5 6
Total
G_________

Place:. KURNOOL
Date:  08-Jan-2022

KV KRISHNAIAH
M. No. 025725
40/446, STATION ROAD,KURNOOL




Income Tax Department Insight e

Governmem of india
—

Financial Year 2020-2
. - Assessment Year: 2021-2.

Taxpayer Information Summary _(TES) -

General Information

Y it Murnber (2AN) Aadhaar Manber Narme of Asgesses
AACAS6047G NA SRI SAl KRISHNA EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY
e gt B e orationd Bormatian Mopile Mumber E-mail Address
15/02/2006 9885921535 katta.kvk16@gmail.com

80-117,ABBAS NAGAR,KURNOOL,518002, ANDHRA PRADESH

R —— - e - Taxpayer information Sumfnary (TIS) -

u (A gt valpes are in INR)
SR NG, | INFORMATION CATEGORY PROCESSED VALUE DERIVED VALUE

1 o Interest from savings bank 14,000 14,00¢
2 Interest from degosit 41,000 41,00¢
3| Interest from income tax refund 5985 5,08¢
4 Business receipts 3,51,660 3,51,66(
5 Cash deposits 61,47,400 61,47,40C
-6 Cash withdrawals 0 C

The information details under each information category is provided on next page.

+ Reported Value - Value as reparted by the information source :
Processed Value - Value after processing (including deduplication of information} based on pre-defned rules
%erived Value - Value derived after considering the taxpayer’s feedback (if any) and processed value

- Disclaimer

. Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS) includes information presently available with-Income Tax Department. There may be other transactions relating to the
taxpayer which are not presently displayed in Taxpayer Information Summary (TIS). Taxpayer is expected to check all related information and report complete
-"and aceurate information in the Income Tax Return.

Download 1D ; AACAS6047G202201121857 IP Address : 103.159.249.213

Mavalaad Masda « 1AMNA /AAD A0UET. A0 - P



